900219320 04/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce Rampick		03/27/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRSBR, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Tchoupitoulas St.	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3487245	SALT WATER WASH ONLY
Registration Number:	2509810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: mat@roykiesel.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Thurmon

Address Line 1: 9100 Bluebonnet Centre Blvd., Suite 100 Address Line 4: baton rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11879.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Thurmon
Signature:	/mat/
Date:	04/02/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment of TM Rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0238 OP \$65.00 348/245

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Effective this 27 day of Work, 2012 in and for one (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

Bruce Rampick, a person of the full age of majority, residing at 3901 Travis Country Circle, Austin, Texas 78735

does hereby assign, sell and otherwise transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to, including all good will associated therewith, the following identified trademark registrations and all good will associated with said marks:

- 1. U. S. Registration 3,487,245 "SALTWATER WASH ONLY", IC 25 short sleeved or long sleeved t-shirts, Registration Date August 19, 2008;
- 2. U. S. Registration 2,509,810 FISH logo, IC 42 restaurant services, Registration Date November 20, 2001;

as well as his entire right, title and interest in and to any mark, including all good will associated therewith, that it may own that is colorable imitation or confusingly similar mark to the aforementioned mark, including without limitations, any logos that contain as part of the logo of the aforementioned mark, to:

LRSBR, LLC, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company, having its principal location at 701 Tchoupitoulas Street, New Orleans, LA 70130 (hereafter ASSIGNEE), and represented here by Bruce Rampick, its President.

In addition, in and for the consideration aforementioned, ASSIGNOR agrees to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors in title, assigns and/or heirs, any assistance requested by ASSIGNEE in the enforcement of the assigned trademark against any third party.

WITNESSES:

ASSIGNOR: Bruce Rampick

Date: March 27, 2010

ASSIGNEE LRSBR, LLC

Name: Fruce Rampick

Title: President

Date: March 27, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 04/02/2012